
Southern Adirondack Agility NY

Monday, March 06, 2017

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24013 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24012 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24010 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24007 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXB

24006 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

24005 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

24003 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24002 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24001 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXA

20005 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXA

20003 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXA

20063 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAXPA

20052 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorAXB

20051 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20050 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20049 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20048 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20046 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie MasonAXB

20044 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonAXB

20030 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20029 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20028 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20026 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXB

20023 Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertAXB

20022 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXB

20019 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20017 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20016 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20014 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20013 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXB

20012 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20011 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20010 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXB

20009 Torch, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXB

20008 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20054 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXPB

20053 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXPB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16017 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAXPA

16016 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAXPA

16029 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXB

16015 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16014 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16012 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16011 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16010 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16009 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16008 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

16006 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16004 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16036 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXPB

16032 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

16031 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16030 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAXPB

16022 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

16021 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPB

16020 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPB

16019 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16018 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXA

12031 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXB

12013 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12012 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXB

12008 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12006 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12004 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12003 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12019 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12018 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12017 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12016 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12015 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12014 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB
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8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Rider, West Highland White Terrier, Laraine MoffaAXA

8028 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXB

8006 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8005 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8004 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXB

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8019 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8018 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXPB

8013 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8012 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8011 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXPB

4001 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXPB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24013 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24012 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24010 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24007 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXJB

24006 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

24005 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

24003 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24002 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24001 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXJB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJA

20010 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXJA

20006 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXJA

20005 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJA

20003 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJA

20063 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAJPA

20052 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorAXJB

20051 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20049 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20048 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20046 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie MasonAXJB

20044 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonAXJB

20030 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20029 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20028 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20026 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXJB

20023 Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertAXJB

20022 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXJB

20019 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20017 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20016 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20014 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20013 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJB

20012 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20011 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20009 Torch, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXJB

20008 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20054 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAJPB

20053 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJA

16017 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAJPA

16016 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAJPA

16029 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXJB

16015 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16014 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16012 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16011 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16010 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16009 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16008 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

16006 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16004 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16036 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAJPB

16032 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

16031 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16030 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAJPB

16022 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

16021 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAJPB
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16020 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

16019 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16018 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12031 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXJB

12013 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12012 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXJB

12008 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12006 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12004 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12003 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12001 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXJB

12019 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12018 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12016 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

12014 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXJB

8006 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8005 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8004 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJB

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8019 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8018 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAJPB

8013 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8012 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8011 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Shadow, Papillon, Mary Grace Von CalioAJPA

4005 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAJPB

4001 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAJPB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloXFA

24015 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24010 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeXFB

24002 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

24001 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherXFB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertXFA

20030 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20029 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20028 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20019 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

XFB

20014 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeXFB

20011 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20008 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorXFB

16015 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16011 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteXFB

16010 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16008 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienXFB

16006 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleXFB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16004 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16036 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalXFPA

16022 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiXFPA

16021 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishXFPA

16030 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumXFPB

16019 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16018 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioXFA

12004 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenXFB

12003 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenXFB

12017 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerXFPA

12019 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleXFPB

12018 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingXFPB

12014 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerXFPB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumXFA

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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4005 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrXFPA

FAST Open/Open P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielOF

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonOF

20050 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerOF

20044 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonOF

20042 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiOF

20012 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminOF

20006 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

OF

20004 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOF

20054 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOFP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOF

16020 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfOFP

16017 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselOFP

16016 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselOFP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganOF

12001 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenOF

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzOF

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Shadow, Papillon, Mary Grace Von CalioOFP

FAST Novice A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20057 Tango, All American, Jill NestorNBF

20046 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie MasonNBF

20035 Leah, Border Collie, Dennis BrownNBF

20026 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

NBF

20062 Lari, Golden Retriever, Cynthia SuprenantNPF

20061 Davey, Golden Retriever, Cynthia SuprenantNPF

20060 Paddy, Golden Retriever, Cynthia SuprenantNPF

20045 Shasta, German Shorthaired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

NPF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleNBF

16024 Ziva, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiNPF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeNBF

12030 Dilly, All American, Mary Grace Von CalioNBF

12025 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreNBF

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von CalioNBF

8006 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansNBF

8002 Rider, West Highland White Terrier, Laraine MoffaNBF

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


